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CONTROLLED CASE

NAME

BRYAN, HARVEY H.

GRADE

PVT

SERIAL NO.

38 087 134

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

A

lil LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

ot S

X IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION

it

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

UNKNOWN

X =

NON=-RECOVERABLE CASE NO.

A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY

333 CARD FLAGGED BY

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
5 APR 48

1800

48 7188
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NON-RECOVERABLE REMA INS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
Belgium
NAME (Last, First, tiddle Jaitial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Bryan, Harvey H. Pt 38 087 134

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF CEATH WERE SUCH THAT:
(Check appropriate %ox)

] THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

£t THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT CCULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON=-RECOVERABILITYS

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

;za\m/

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWN RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, s
COMPARED WITH DECEDENT '72 ‘ \

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

Unks X-2450 & X-7971, Neuville, were ifi
{ X- - » ghbecifically checked
in addition to all other Unknowns, with negative results ;

i’
g ——

REMARKS

Identification data for the above decent h i
_ has been compared with QMC F
194/ for all Unresolved World War II Unknown . o
: 1 wns recovered f i
Belgium, with negative results. . ey e

RECOMMEND APPROVAL AFPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETEWMI= |CHIEF, FINAY DETERNINATI
NATION SECTION SECTAON
o 6 ’ Ov 91950
Ny Yy, VW 448 L/ l ROBIRT Ge L
fLlpp V) 4y |

éoMG FORM gapiain, (MG
22 SEP K0 1957 P ’




MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11|

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

BRyAr pHarvey 17

RANK

SERIAL NUMBER

[

V' T S & 7,3y

ARM OF SERVICE

AREA OF DEATH

23 DCCeEmBEP C/S‘ /’5 /= L G 1

NAME OF AUDITOR

M. .M a6y TeS

DATE

29 ey

NAME OF REVIEWER

2 oumdy

DATE

D5 OCT %25

REMARKS

OQMG FORM
23 AUG 50 1951

814936




C° "~ IUMBER

v NON-RECO._RABLE CASE o hal67 (1)
) RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
EUROPEAN
; gz?E{%Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
© BRYAN, Harvey H. Pvt 38 087 134

JTHE ATFACHED _PROCEEDINGS OF THE—FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name

been effected when appropriate. )

NDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF

Individual Case.

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST|  (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
a.
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) B,
3 C. STATUS REVIEW & DETERMINAT ION o
A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, [SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
T Sag Lo
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF “"BELIEVED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6. pE e
UNKNOWNS _
T§gu_Ll «:Ll{.
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
a. Captured German Records

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN hHE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NONE ik
Fle

/ ¢

/ 7 //{ o 4 o~y
Mamm W

OF CASE ANALYST

CASE TO:BE FORWARDED TO | = 0 ie et e s
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO lNTEREg}fB PARTIES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL ‘éy/ ’/APPROVED

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION StC- TIFICATION
TION SECTION TI0

J. CRATEN RT LAY, C

OMAS E. COX, -

OQMG FORM 5 49 9635
REV 5 MAY 49|9l6 \_/







HE.I QUARTERS / (7[-
7867 GRAVES .EGISTRATION DET..CHIENT C 1
REGISTEATICH DIVISION /(/,»u / ﬁ
\/

APO 757 (liege) US ARY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with let-
ler AGAO-S 290.9 (27 Liar 47), D-li, Var Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 2, S0 # 66, Headquarters, 7687
Graves [Legistration Detachment, APO 757, Ub Army, 14 June 1950, at Liege,
Belgium on 3 () JUN. 1950
The purpose of the Board was to determine the non-recoverability status

caf certain cacuclties now under jurisdiction of this coumand,

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witnesses -
and other papers, contained in the files of imerican Graves Registration
Detaehment, Ei, pertaini.g to the case ¢f the following named cgsudltN/
casualties, the remains of which have not been recovered. The case re-
cords ancd other data considered, are attached.

CASE Jo- NAIE. GLADE ° ASN
L. BRYANI, Hervey H, Pvt, 38 087 134

FIIDINGS: The Board having carefully consicdered the evicence bafore it,
finds the rewaics of said cooualty/cosualties are non-recoverable,

RECO! 1 ENDATIUN: That the case conceri.ing subject casualty/cqualties be
forwarded to the Oifice of the (uarteimaster General for final approval,

EDWARD D,

IULVAIITY,Lt Col,

flacF.LRLAND, lajor, QuC

GEORGE, GUNDERI'AN, Jr. najor,QiC

ROBERT ':. G.IISEL, 1/It ~ QiiC RAY: OLD TU ROUKIGUEZ, C1.O, USA
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 957 (LIEGE) US ARMY

SPECIAL ORDER ) 28 March 1950
:
NUMBER ny

EXTRACT

3. PAC Ltr «D AGO-S 293.9, 9 Apr 47, Subj: "Establishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par
118 b, SR 820~110-5 DA, 3 Mar 49, a Board of 0O's as follewing is apt
te meet at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of review-
ing case records pertaining to the Identificatien of Deceased, Determin-
ation of non-recoverability of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing
Major Discrepaney Cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, QMC., O 359 598, President
MAJOR JAMES C. MacFARLAND, QMC., O 1 576 321
CAPT EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr., QMC., O 1 588 236
1ST LT GAYLORD E. LUTZ, QMC., O 1 595 665
C0  LEODORE GOUDREAU, USA., W 2113 434

BY ORDER OF COLONEL BALIARD:

s/tMILLIAM J, WOOD
CAPT., FA,
ADJUTANT
OFFICIAL:

s/t/ WILLIAM J. \iOOD
CAPT. , FA
Adjutant

A TRUE COPY:

Rodog A Ray

ROBERT G. LAY i
Capt QI




HEADQUARTERS
7887 GR.LVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GRRE 293.9

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable

TO: Non-Recoverable Board, AGRC

l. It is requested that the Board take action on the following
case:

NAME: BRYAN, Harvey H. Pvt 38 087 134 |
ORGANIZATION: Co MAM™ 33rd Armed Engr Bn 7th Armd Div
DATE OF DEATH: 22 Decémber 19kk

PLACE OF DEATH: Vic, of St. Vith, Belgium

SYNOPSIS: The above mentioned subject casualty was killed in
action against the enemy in the vicinity of St., Vith, Belgium, on 22
December 1944, Subject decedent became missing in action during the
offensive of 194L4/L5, There is no ".ifter iction Report" or additional
information concerning the subject decedent on file in this headquarters,
or in the Office of the Quartermastér General, Washington, D. C. A Field
Investigation was conducted in the appropriate areca, 12 lMarch 1947, with
negative results. All attempts to associate the subject decedent with the
remains of unknown /Amcrican deceased recoveréd from this area proved ne-
gative., It is logical to conclude that Pvt Harvey H. Bryan was killed in
action against the enemy during the "Battle of the Bulge", in the vicinity
of Ste Vith, Belgium, on 22 December 1944; and that his remains were dispo-
sed of by the cneny in a manner and unknown location that precludes recovery.
The fact that Ficld Investigation was negative and the fact that all-attempt:
failed to associatc the remains of unknowns recovered from this area, would
tend to substantiate this conclusion. It is, therefore, recommended that
this casc be deemed Non-Recoverable,

Reference is made to: OQIG-Form 371; On file in the Office of The Quarter-
master General, Washington, D. C.




GRRE 293,9
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable

Reference is also made to: Narrative Report of Field Investigation,
ufddted, attached.

2. A1l attached supporting documents are copied from records on file
headaquarters American Graves Registration Command,

3. Every effort has been made to corrclate this case with records
in this headgquarters pertaining to unknown decceased interred in US
Military Ccmeterics and reported isolated burials, The results are
negative,

L. It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above inform-
ation and research, be declared non-recoverable,

Y. R
C. Wo STEINSIEK —
oc !

Captain




Acting on information contained in basic communication (Belgium 6)
5378 an investigation was conducted in the St, Vith area in an effort to
locate tne remains of Pvt. Harvey H, BRYAN.,

The Town-Hall, the police and the dean of said town were contacted,
but none could furnish any information regarding the whercabouts of
mentioned soldier and negative statements were obtained.

It is noticed that all papers concerning the US Army were destroyed
during the offensive of 194L/'45 (Statement of Tovn-Hall),

One unknown American soldier has been disinterred from the St, Vith
area on the 3rd of March 1946 and evacuated to Margraten.

I, Cobben
Investigator
4527 QM Service Co.




} HEADQUARTERS é
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACENENT / L'l /
REGISTRATION DIVISION
&P0 757 (Liege) US 4ARNY

GRRE 293,9 30 June 1950
SUPJECTs Transmittal Letter # 5001

TO: The Quertermaster Ceneral
Weshington 25, D.C.
ATTENTION: Illemorial Division

Forwarded herewith are eight (8) cases, nine (9) inclosures,
pertaining to U.S. deceased personnel who have been declared Non-Recov-
erable by a Board of Officers, this headquarters.

Itia LVl

ES C. NacFARLAND
Buaj or QUC

Registration Division

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

9 Incls

/4/, /é7 Cage #1

..... A ABRY‘LN s Harvey H, 38 087 134

J4E / L8 cese #2
f/ CLABAUGH, MNartin E. 15 329 328

| ), 9 Case #3
/}f e 7 GEYER, Joe E, 38 591 498

1 )7 O Case

' 7 ¢ LAZORE, Earl R, 31 037 718

/ // Case #5

NOLMER, Hjalmer L. = = 02 062 372






GRRE 293.9

SUBJECT: Transmittal Letter # 5001 30 June 1950
Case #6
RUDD, Robert G. 38 048 103
Case £Z
SPECTOR, Charles (NII) 33 586 498
Case #8
MULLINS, Oscer M, 33 047 090
VETZ, Edwin W, 36 561 882




AG 20Y Bryen, Harvey E, LML /mmh/1D667,/11820

38087134 —f{2¢ w50y L
///’—;: March 1960

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD:

SUBJECT:  Review of Circumstances Surrounding the Disappesrance
of Private Harvey H. Bryan,

1. ETO Casualty Shipment No, 006 reported that Pvt Harvey H, Bryanm,
38087134, CE, Co A, 88d Armd Eng. Bn., was missing in action in Belgium
on 22 Deoonbor 1944. Under the provisions of Section 5, Missing Persons
Act, a Finding of Death was issued for Private Bryanm aetting the presumed
date of his death as 23 December 1945 (SR&D No. 4957).

2, 8. DMissing Report, dated 10 January 1945, submitted for Private
Bryan, states that Private Bryan was last seen on 22 December 1944 near
St. Vith, Belgium with the 814th Tank Destroyer Battalion, preparing to
ride a tank destroyer out in withdrawal to rejoin the 33d Armored Infantry
Batta.lion.

be USFET Casualty Form 6 corntains the information that the enemy
had been attacking with armored and infantry elements for four days and
were subjecting the area to heavy fire from artillery and small arms, Our
troops were outnumbered and were forced to withdraw, Search was impossible
as enemy troops captured the earea, Attached to the Form § ic a statement
by Teec 5 John Monahan, 34124844, in which Monahan reports that Private Bryan
was last seen five miles south of St, Vith, The terrain is described as
rolling, included wooded area with heavy underbrush, Techmician Fifth
Grade Monshan states that he believes Private Bryan was killed by enemy fire,
but did rot see Private Bryan wounded or injured in the action,

3. Private Bryan has not been reported as a prisoner of war by any
source, official or unofficial, The Office of The Quartermester General
has no burial 1nfomtion associated with Private Bryan on file at the
present time,

4., Inasmuch as there is no definite information availeble concerning
the loss of Privete Bryan, no definite determination of the date and manner
of his death is possible and a report of death under the proviéions of Sec~
tion 9 of the Missing Persons Act camnot be justified,

CONCUR:
Lulu May Lybrook ;
Investigator :
’ N. B. STARR St
COPY FOR: Captain, AGD " ,
0QMG, Memorial Dive Asst, OIC, Det, & Rev, Unit' "™
c
asualty Sootion. PA Brm i@i&b{]
e - ".?"h.
Uy G

Y;:,'Q"P! o

O PM &




REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Bryan, Harvey H. 38087134

T3y RANK | (4) COMPANY IMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pfe H&S ;54 th Eng.

(6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
30 | W Okla 2 3/12
| |85

[~ ; o

~| | RS

| |38

\ 2Z

? | 5

zZ5

Sz

QGO -

PR

-~

)

AR

A FH-57-%

\ 4/ acaN
4 A)

S

Dental Corps, U. 9. A.

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8: As
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622

B

/

SNOILVYELO0 ANV

SINIWILVINL -0 FNNLYN ANV SaLva

7 .
J!:A any sinsay (21)

£

SHuVI




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
8-7.68:43:2.1 12345 .6 %8

R

LOWER TEETH

Right Left e
16 15 14 131211 10 9 9 10 111213 14 15 16

%%WWVBEW

CLASS __
Occlusion ...\ __: Calculus Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia .. . : :
Dental foci suspected: Yes G No: )<
Other conditions ..____________

/

XN/

"""""""""""""""""" LS. 4o
*Restorable carious teeth by O ’,’ \./U_'k
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /

Missing natural teeth by X

Date _.

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to in¢lude abutments) X|)

16—20622




REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENIS AT

CAMP POLK, LOUTISEANA . .

(1) SURNAME

(2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Rrvan, Harvev H 38087134
(3) RANK (4) COMPANY (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
PFC Recon 706th Tank Bn.
(6) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
30 w. Okla. 2 Yrs.
n6
o (o 299
g8 |83
Bl |E38
st mzi{
0O
EE| 383
| @ £z
1 Le
8 83
0%
E
SRR S
Fi
W) >
| 23
pe| O
S| ¢%
- mé
33
Zm
29
°z°-|
& &
-
g 2
D e
RINE 3
o Ol &
5 5]
ql |3l
a
>
Zz
o
n s o] E
o Q| §
= = 2
&

*‘* A-H. MALERICH, JR.
_______ Major,-D.-C

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A.
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622



Class IV, 244/

*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

v meenneneenee--GPPER “TEETH

Name
Right

8 7 6 5432112314

X

16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

X
SR AR

Crass £ ..

Periodontoclasia \th.b
Dental foci suspected: Yes @o |
Other conditigns At .

d.7.

fnpate ... 2- RA¥ ¥

Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

i e i 1620822



PAAG
N e

5 108 0
}tﬂgQg‘f‘

2 #3aqys.
Identific -\‘; 4

<LI0D Rranes

i,




|

T Y




!

\

QMcMS 293 lst Ind
Bryan, Harvey He.
( RSB 087134 —— —7,,

N

~_ \‘

SUBJECT: Reques

t for Information

Department of the Ammy, OQMG, Washington 25, De C., 13 December 1949

TC: Command

Ceneral, American Graves Registration Command, European Area

AP0 68, o/o Postmaster, New York, New York

A check of

Records of the Department of the Army and Veteran's

Administration fails to reveal a Sgt. Fred (ram.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTFR GENERALs

2/Inels n/e

ELIM/e1m

@

T. He METZ
1t. Colonel, QuC
Memorial Division

ATRMAIL

K

TEC




BELGIUM 5378
IMMEDIATE

HJ AGRC EA AFO 58 c/o PM NXC, NY
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOK 25, D. C.

ATTENTION: Memorial Divisioen

RRE 293.9 (IB) & BRYAN, Harvey H.
Pve,, 38

RBJUEST FOR INFORMATION 777

le Reference is made to attached copy of letter, your effice,
QMGMS 293, Bryan, Harvey H., SN-38087134, dated 28 October 1949.

2, Statement of Mr, John Menahan, copy attached, dees not
reveal any information which could assist in the resolution of this
case.

3. Sgt Fred Gran of Winfield, Tennessee, according teo Mr, Monahan,
is one of the last persons to have seen Fvt Bryan, therefore, it is
requested that your office communicate with Sgt Gran in an effort to
obtain any information he may possess relative to the incident in which
subject deceased became a casualty.

L. Actien withheld by this headquarters pending receipt of
additional information,

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

2 Incls
1, Cy ltr dtd 28 Oct 49
2. Cy ltr fr Mr Monahan

E. D. MULVANITY

30 Nov 49 Lt Col, QiC, Actg Asst Adj Gen







AIRMAIL

SUBJECT: Additional Information

T0: Cornmanding General
Americen Graves Registration Commend

AP0 58, u?o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Reference is made to lst Indorsememt this 0ffice, file
mm’ M.WL.W.MZQWM.

2. Submitbted herewith is copy of letter from Mr. John Monshen
regarding the fate of Pvt Harvey H. Bryan, 38087134 who wes lest
seen near St. Vith, Belgium on 22 Decamber 1944.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

T. H. IBT2
Lt Colonel, QUC
lemorial Division
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it Broyun, qufl M. 3503713¢
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4 October 1949
QUMGMS 293
Bryan, Hervey H.
8!-8808?184
Ir. John Monahen
Route 3

Iatta, South Caroclina

Dear lr. Monahant:
This Office is endeavoring to obtain all available information

regarding the last known whereabouts of Private Harvey H. Bryan,
38087134 who was last seen near St. Vith, Belgium on 22 December 1944.

Records indicate that you were the last person to have seen
subject casualty and any information you may be able to furnish
concerning his fate will be greatly appreciated.

A self-addressed envelope roquiring no po-tugo is inclosed for

your convenience.
Sincerely yours,

1 Incl: T« He METZ
ty envelope - Lt Colonel, QuC
Memorial Division

HPB/il

]

I

Ocr 4 25, py2,



®

/ QueHS 293 1st Ind
/ Bryen, Harvey He e
C_BBR00TANE il

SUBJECT: Request for Information

Dept of the Army, 0JMG, Washington 25, Ds C., 29 September 1949

T0: General, American CGraves Registration Command, European Area
APO 58, o/o Postmaster, New York, New York

7/6 John Monshan has been gontacted for informetion concerning the
fate of Pvt Hervey H. Bryan, 58087134 and his reply will be forwerded
to your headquarters at the earliest practicable date.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

T. H. METZ
Lt Colonel, QMC
Memorial Mivision




W, - 7

Belgium 5378

HEADJUARTERS : i SRS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY
RRE 293.9 (IB) 19 September 1949

SUBJECT: Request for Information

TO: The Quartermaster General

Washington 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memorial Division

1. Reference is made to attached copy of OQMG Form 371 pertain-
ing to mIAl. Hm.’ H., m.. 38 087 134.

2. Field investigation in the vieinity of St.Vith proved negative.
It is requested therefore, that any additional information contained in
records your office be forwarded this headquarters as a possible aid in
further investigation,

3o It is further requested that T/5 John MONAHAN, 34 124 84k,
who is reported to have been the last person to have seen subject casualty,
be contacted in an effort to secure information eoncerning Pvt Bryan,

ke Action by this headquarters withheld pending receipt of addi-
tional information. ;

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

1 Inecl E. Do MULVANITY
OQMG Form 371 for it Cel, QM
Pvi Bryan Acbg Asst Adj Gen




~——o-glinical Records Branch S 34//
For disposition
The records show medical treatment as follows:

Hospital From To Register Number
/&/ . , ' Ly &
W £ S . 2 ) Lonavdf & s

9,4 L, (hhla. _
; ; A TAA

|

| %7 Data7 i3 Br‘lﬁ/ ﬂ/f

P



Identification Section
lemorial Division

Identification Data

Last Name Pirst

HARVEY

Initial !

=

-t

AEN Gradea

|
b L p 22 bak. [k

Aeight

¢

e

Color Eyes

(Glecr

Color Hair

Brover~

Show Si ze! Date of Death

48 23eg [74S

5%12?7
o -4
M7,

, Y

Organization to Whl"h atchd or aspd (Clve comnlete desi natio

33+ 4/?44.2__2_14;____@
: Place o:&B:2£)£4) place last segen if 2{ 4 Z o

228 )i

qul all camps in whichVstation»d in U.,S,

inclusive dates at each.

nrior

to Mrvr‘? évarsaas H

including

™ AmTa
WALLS

2y Pl ) PH 2
;7/679/u /75‘7—-..

Fractures and/or Ereaks

o An—————— |

Tattoos and/or Birth marks

Vo a7 P &

T . T BEY e
Upper Right
15 ‘15 Eo 23 1833

X - Extracted

Indicate dantures, bridgswork,

DENTAL HART 2 (,}/&,.1 Y 4 / 2

0 -« Carions

ete,, il shown

'

p R R 8
pper-Laft |
3% 03 1/

o 4 7

G @ 15 Ry
.g‘ e

Lower Lelt R
e‘ &‘ 3

/ = Carious mon-restorable
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/"/ /

J pa ; p ot
VA A (2 tme) 7K, JLU

__,78 ; / A L /,/- /,(/'Z
’ /// ,‘, -+

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMOMM 293 | ERYAN, Harvey H. SN 38 087 134
dtd 20 November 1946 s

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Hq American Graves Reglstration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Army, L September 1947 .

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.,

l. Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your informetion.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

R e :
/é’ 38/ ,/)6// ARG

Incl: w/d .~ WALTER B« MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
Actg As~t Adj Gen
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WAR DEPARTVENT
OFFICE OF THE QUIRTEKMASTER GENERAL
WASLINGTON 25, D. C,

SUBJECT: Additional Information That !’ay Iead to the

gcovery and
Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted

15\14113‘121111101

20 No

In Peply Refer To 0 Toverber aoi 3
biososeia 4
QMGIR 293 -3
Bryan, Harvey H. 2-
SN 38 087 134 <4 DEC 1946 6
B NN 7%6Cﬁ3 aa %%
3

TO ¢ Commanding Cfficer
Americrn Graves Negistration Commend
European Theater Area
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, llew York
- 1996

-

;,; Reference is made to letter this oifice, Q'GYG 314,65, Subject:
Additional '‘ethods of Locating and Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
Cases of Remrins llot Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946,

' 2% Attached hereto, in duplicate, is OQMC Form 371 for the following

deceased individual whose remasins have not yet been recovered or identi-
fied: &

NAME GRADE StRIAL MO
\/Bryan, Harvey H. Pvi 38 087 134

3. The attached 0C'G Form 371 contains all information svailable
from the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant fenersl, the
AG Demobilized Personnel Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St
Louis, '“issouri, Feadquarters, Ammy siir Forces, and captured enemy docu-

ments, and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by this
office to your headouarters,

Z. It is requested that every attempt be made by your command to
locate or identify remsins of this individunl and the results of your in-
vestigation, whether positive or negative, be returned to this office by
indorsement hereon, within 60 days of receipt of this communication,

FOR THE QUARTLRMASTZR GEN:RALs
/
7
| NEGATIVE REPORT, /7 e
1 Incl - Par 2 | i “4%(70 RILe

{I)a e@?iﬁé?(??%nlnaléufﬁfz.. pior, QF

\Bsistant
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-t Belgi | 5378

BARRBAZIYE

actdng on informstion eontained in basic commnication
(Belgium 6) 5378 an investigation wus conducted in the St.
Vith area in an effort to locate the remains of Fvt. Harvey
He BRYAN.

The Town-Hlall, the poliee ond the dean of said town
were contacted, but none could furnish any informution re-
garding the vhereabouts of mentioned soldier md negative
statements were obtained,

It is notieed th:t all papers eoncerning the US Aray were
destroyed during the offensive of 1944/'45 (Statement Town-Hall).

One unkriown American soldier has been disinterred from the St.
Vith area on the Ird of Murch 1946 and evacuated to Nargraten,

Yoo

« Cobben
Investigator
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. ‘Telice Group of

LIEGE
Distriet of 5t,.Vith
Brigade 5t.Vith

lgiam 6 5378

2LALENEELZ

I, undersigned, LEMOINE, Jean, first Commander of the

Police Brigade

at 5t.Vith, herewith declare, that the American

soldier BRYAN, Harvey H, Co. A. 33rd Armd Engr. Bn., 7th Inf.
Div. is entirely unlmown in the villages of Neundorf-Crombache
Emuels, and in the territory of the Commmity of St.Vith.

CERTIFIED THUE C:

, ,&W
a5 ﬂb}W B de Wigs

i t Lt. infentry

/8/ 4. Lemoine

PY Certified True Translation

k527 < Service CC‘. (ﬁC}
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¢ QOSUNITY OF ST. VITH
St. Vith, 12 Mareh 1947

SIALTEMELL

The undersigned, Burgomsster of the Town of St.Vith,
- herewith declares, that tis American soldier BRYaN, Harvey H.,
Co. A. 33rd rnd Nogr. Bn Tth Inf Div. is entirely wnimown
to him, |

Lvery time vhen an Americon soldier was found, it was
reported to the competent office at Spa. All documents
congerning the /merie:n Army (Requisition, Occupation a.8.0.)
have been destroyed during the Offensive 4i/AS. '

On 3 March 1946 the remsins of an unknown American were found
mmwmmmmmmmnmmw

tr Hargraten.

5t.Vith, 12 Rurch 1947

The Burgomaster

For him

/n:/ Secre of the Commnity

CIRTIFIED TRUE COPY Certified Truo Translation

SR b i | /W
PURELL s\y{%‘ E, de Wljs

lst Jb. Infantry , 4527 QU Serviee Co. (AC)



B m6b 5378

Bt. Vith 14 Mereh 1947

SIAZEMENZ

The undersigned, Joseph ieheffen, priest=dean of

St. Vith, certifies that the name of the soldier
 BARVEY H. BRYAN |

which grave they are looking for, is wnknown to him.

/8/ J. Scheffen |
Friest~dean of St.Vith

CERTIFIED T UE COFY Certified True Translation

et - 8. de Wijs

1st Lt. Inf ntry 4527 (M Serviee Co, (:()







‘W4R DEPARTVENT
CFFICE OF THE QU/RTERMASTER GENERAL
WASEINGTON 25, D. C,

In Peply Refer To ; 20 Novamber 1946

i

293
liarvey He
134

.

®
§

SUBJECT: Additional Information That !fay lead to the Hecovery and
Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO ¢+ Commanding Cfficer
Americrn Graves Registration Commend
European Theater Area
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

ie Reference is mnde to letter this oifice, Q'GYG 314.6, Subject:
Additional '‘ethods of Locating and Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
‘Cases of Rem=ins llot Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946.

2. Attached hereto, in duplicate, is OQMC Form 371 for the following
deceased individual whose remains have not yet been recovered or identi-
fied:

NAME GRADE SZRIAL M0.
Brysn, Harvey He Pt , 38 087 134

3+ The attached OC'G Form 371 contains all information =vailable
from the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant fenersl, the
AG Demobilized Personnecl Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St,
Louis, ' 1ssouri, Feadquarters, Army iir Forces, and captured enemy docu-
ments, and is in addition to any previous infomatiﬁn grvandad by this

offics to your headnuart..rs o - S
y . c 4 gi

equested that every attempt be mnde byyou .comm.-md to
ntify remsins of this individunl and the rgsulis of your in-
vesti Lon, whether positive or negative, be returned=to tfis office by
indorg.ement hereon, within 60 days of receipt of t.his @nmughcation.
-

FOR THE QUARTLRMASTZR GEN:RALs =3

OK‘
<
o
!
<
>

J
'
J

TARTIN Go RILoY
tlajor, QC
Assistant

1 Incl/- Par 2
fat
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DA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV

D OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

ORGAN! ZATION

GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
H. Pvt 38087134
RACE CREED FORMER SERI AL NUMBER
(If Applicable)
Co A 33rd Armd Engr Bn 7th Armd Div White Prot.

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
| 22 Deo L& |
gLy FOD St. Vith, Belgium
5
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5' opt 135 Blue Brown 1038
. DENTAL CHART
' 26 Jan 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPEER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT

16 15 §u i3 12 11 10 9

LOWER LEFT

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X = Extracted O = Carious

1 = Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

None shown Kone shown
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
30 Years 0Old.
£
0 FORM
M6 371 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

23 SEP 46

25 97680



Form prescribed by _i " 'WAR DEPARTMENT

Comptroller General, U.S. :
. 7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE L957

WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

" FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th. .

Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

Casualty Branch, The Adjutant Gemeral's Office, finds Private Harvey H. Bryan,
Army Serial Number 38,087,134, Corps of Engineers, SRR s

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in gétion as of the 22nd  day
of December 1944 . For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 23rd day of December , 1945.

BY ORDER OF THE SRCRETARY

40

ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATIO!

AREA FLYING Jume LINE OF owN Mi1s. | on puty ABSENCE
28 STATUS STATUS Uty conpucT STATUS AUTHD

European \ No No Yes | No Yes

e ——————
PREVIOUS REVIEWS

None ,
DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
ACTIVE SERVICE DATE OF DEATH
L1 DAYS
24 Feb 1914 Clayton, Oklahoma 25 Feb 1942 | Over | three |years
B EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE __ '
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
, General Delivery
Mrs. Malinda C. Bryan / Mother Clayton, Oklahoma
R ¥ BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS :
: General Delivery
Mrs. Malinda Caroline Bryan Mother Clayton, Oklahoma
NAME ‘ RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
| - 1114% East Grand
May Harvey : Sister Ponca City, Oklahoma
REMARKS

e ’ ’ Distribution _ 56
#Soldier designated as second alternate beneficiary: -

Jemes Franklin Bryan, brother, Sardis Route, Clayton, Oklahoma

Circumstances of disapp'éa_rance: Soldier became missing during actign in the vicinity
of St. Vith, Belgium. -

/
V 4

JANS 1646
&
WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, § NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE' USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,
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